2N7002DW
Marking
See Marking Instructions.
 Equivalent Circuit
 Pinning
1 of 7
REV.08
PIN1、4：S PIN 2、5：G PIN 3、6：D
 Descriptions
Double N-CHANNEL MOSFET in a SOT-363 Plastic Package.
 Features
Sensitive gate trigger current and Low Holding current.ESD protected diode,Halogen free product.
 Applications
Intended for use in general purpose switching and phase control applications.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
Electrical Characte ristics(Ta=25℃)
2N7002DW
2 of 7REV.08
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 60 V
Drain-Gate Voltage VDGR 60 V
Maximum Drain Current - Continuous ID 250 mA
Maximum Drain Current - Pulsed IDM 800 mA
Gate-Source Voltage - Continuous VGSS ±20 V
Maximum Power Dissipation PD 350 mW
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55～150 ℃
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient(Note 1)
RθJA(Steady State) 417
℃/W
RθJA(t≤5s) 300
Note 1)Surface−mounted on FR4 board using 1 sq in pad size with 1 oz Cu
Parameter Symbol  Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Drain–Source Breakdown Voltage VDSS VGS=0 ID=250μA 60 V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VGS=0 VDS=60V 1.0 μA
Gate-Source Leakage IGSS VDS=0V VGS=±20V ±10 μA
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance
RDS(on)(1) VGS=10V  ID=0.5A 2.3 Ω
RDS(on)(2) VGS=5V ID=0.05A 1.7 2.7 Ω
Drain-Source Diode Forward
Voltage
VSD VGS=0V IS=250mA 1.5 V
Drain-Source Diode Forward
Voltage
VGS(th) VDS=VGS ID=250uA 1.0 1.6 2.5 V
Forward Transconductance Yfs VDS=10V  ID=0.2A 80 mS
Input Capacitance Ciss
VGS=0V, f=1MHz,
VDS=20V
25 50
pF Output Capacitance Coss 11 25
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 2.5 5
Total Gate Charge QG(TOT)
VGS=4.5V, VDS=10V;
ID=200 mA
0.7
nC
Threshold Gate Charge QG(TH) 0.1
Gate−to−Source Charge QGS 0.3
Gate−to−Drain Charge QGD 0.1
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Electrical Characteristic Curve
2N7002DW
3 of 7REV.08
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Electrical Characteristic Curve
2N7002DW
4  of 7REV.08
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Package Dimensions
2N7002DW
5   of 7REV.08
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Marking Instructions
2N7002DW
6   of 7REV.08
Note:
：� �
702：
***:
“1”Pin�
 Product Type Code
Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No.
70 2 **
*
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
2N7002DW
7    of 7REV.08
  Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
Note:
1.Preheating:150~180℃, Time:60~90sec.
2.Peak Temp.:245±5℃, Duration:5±0.5sec.
3. Cooling Speed: 2~10℃/sec.
Temp.:260±5℃ Time:10±1 sec
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>SHIKUES(时科)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com